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Description

Section 259, Town of
Charleston

Section 261, Town of
Charleston

Part Section 139, Town of
Charleston

Sections 262 and 263, Town
of Charleston

Sections 289, 290, 293 and
295, Town of Charleston

Sections 291 and 292, Town
of Charleston

Section 327, Town of
Charleston

Section 328, Town of
Charleston

Section 328A, Town of
Charleston

Section 344, Town of
Charleston

Section 347, Town of
Charleston

Part Section 402, Town of
Charleston

Section 403, Town of
Charleston

Section 404, Town of
Charleston

Section 406, Town of
Charleston

Section 6, Block III, Waitak-
ere Survey District

Section 22, Block III, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 23, Block III, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 28, Block III, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 30, Block III, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 31, Block III, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 52, Block VI, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 77, Block VI, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 78, Block VI, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 83, Block VI, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 85, Block VI, Wai-
takere Survey District

Section 10, Square 137, situ-
ated in Block VI, Waitak-
ere Survey District

Section 37, Block III, Wai-
takere Survey District

Area
202 m?

202 m?
101 m?
405 m?
809 m?
405 m?
202 m?
202 m?
202 m?
202 m?
202 m?
76 m?
202 m?
202 m?
202 m?
3718 m?
3845 m?
2757 m?
5741 m?
3996 m?
3819 m?
2.0436 ha
6247 m?
1.7452 ha
4831 m?
6475 m?
9.7883 ha

3313 m?

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued
NELSON LAND DISTRICT—BULLER COUNTY

Certificate of Title

All C.T. 2D/345
All C.T. 2D/342
All C.T. 2D/332
All C.T. 2/203
All C.T. 2/205
All C.T. 2D/338
All C.T. 2D/390
All C.T. 2D/331
All C.T. 2D/389
All C.T. 2D/270
All C.T. 3/267
All C.T. 12/171
All C.T. 2D/460
All C.T. 6/205
All C.T. 8/300
All C.T. 10/296
All C.T. 11/90
All C.T. 11/85
All C.T. 10/291
All C.T. 10/293
All C.T. 11/1
All C.T. 20/288
All C.T. 10/54
All C.T. 22/1
All C.T. 10/286
All C.T. 10/287
All C.T. 5/200

All C.T. 11/4

Registered Proprietor
John George Hartill

Jessie Hartill and William John Hartill as
executors

Manson Edward Gardner

John George Hartill

Mary Ann Hooper Mordaunt as executrix

Mary Ann Hooper Mordaunt as executrix

James Fitzgerald

Michael Bowe

James Fitzgerald

Eliza Sweeney

Bartholomew O’Brien

Manson Edward Gardner

Manson Edward Gardner

Manson Edward Gardner

George Moore

Magnus Mouat

John Johnston

John Mowat and William Harper

John Johnson

John Anderson

Magnus Barnson

Harriette Herring

Charleston Dairy Factory Company Limited

Alice Ethel Norris and Edward Norris

Manson Edward Gardner

Manson Edward Gardner

William Bloxall as executor of the estate of
Manson Edward Gardner

Edmond Sheehan

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General this 16th day of September 1986.

(L. and S. H.O. 22/5163; D.O. 3/360/1).

Coloured

Blue

Yellow
Yellow
Sepia
Yellow
Sepia

Edged Red
Edged Red
Edged Red
Yellow
Yellow
Edged Green
Edged Red
Edged Red
Edged Green
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Yellow
Edged Red
Edged Yellow
Edged Yellow
Green
Green

Green

Yellow

4159

Plan

S.0. 10786
S.0. 10786
S.0. 10786
S.0. 10786
S.0. 10786
S.0. 10786
S.0. 38
S.0. 38
S.0. 38
S.0. 10786
S.0. 10786
S.0.38
S.0.38
S.0. 38
S.0. 38

S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.
S.0.

3618
3618
3618
3618
3618
3618
2360
3239
3499
3626
3626
1167

S.0. 3618

K. T. WETERE, Minister of Lands.

3/1

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of $200,000 or More in Value

Name of Works

Kawakawa telephone exchange building

(P.O.H.Q. 3/150/1)

Successful Tenderer

Dobbs and Henwood Builders Ltd.

Amount of
Tender
Acc%pted

$328,398
F. K. MCINERNEY, Director-General.



