THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

NELSON LAND DISTRICT—BULLER COUNTY

Description	Area (Certificate of Title	Registered Proprietor	Coloured	Plan
Section 259, Town of Charleston	202 m ²	All C.T. 2D/345	John George Hartill	Blue	S.O. 10786
Section 261, Town of Charleston	202 m ²	All C.T. 2D/342	Jessie Hartill and William John Hartill as executors	Yellow	S.O. 10786
Part Section 139, Town of Charleston	101 m ²	All C.T. 2D/332	Manson Edward Gardner	Yellow	S.O. 10786
Sections 262 and 263, Town of Charleston	405 m ²	All C.T. 2/203	John George Hartill	Sepia	S.O. 10786
Sections 289, 290, 293 and 295, Town of Charleston	809 m ²	All C.T. 2/205	Mary Ann Hooper Mordaunt as executrix	Yellow	S.O. 10786
Sections 291 and 292, Town of Charleston	405 m ²	All C.T. 2D/338	Mary Ann Hooper Mordaunt as executrix	Sepia	S.O. 10786
Section 327, Town of Charleston	202 m ²	All C.T. 2D/390	James Fitzgerald	Edged Red	S.O. 38
Section 328, Town of Charleston	202 m ²	All C.T. 2D/331	Michael Bowe	Edged Red	S.O. 38
Section 328A, Town of	202 m ²	All C.T. 2D/389	James Fitzgerald	Edged Red	S.O. 38
Charleston Section 344, Town of Charleston	202 m ²	All C.T. 2D/270	Eliza Sweeney	Yellow	S.O. 10786
Section 347, Town of	202 m ²	All C.T. 3/267	Bartholomew O'Brien	Yellow	S.O. 10786
Charleston Part Section 402, Town of Charleston	76 m²	All C.T. 12/171	Manson Edward Gardner	Edged Green	S.O. 38
Section 403, Town of Charleston	202 m ²	All C.T. 2D/460	Manson Edward Gardner	Edged Red	S.O. 38
Section 404, Town of Charleston	202 m^2	All C.T. 6/205	Manson Edward Gardner	Edged Red	S.O. 38
Section 406, Town of Charleston	202 m ²	All C.T. 8/300	George Moore	Edged Green	S.O. 38
Section 6, Block III, Waitak- ere Survey District	3718 m ²	All C.T. 10/296	Magnus Mouat	Yellow	S.O. 3618
Section 22, Block III, Wai- takere Survey District	3845 m ²	All C.T. 11/90	John Johnston	Yellow	S.O. 3618
Section 23, Block III, Wai- takere Survey District	$2757 \ m^2$	All C.T. 11/85	John Mowat and William Harper	Yellow	S.O. 3618
Section 28, Block III, Wai- takere Survey District	5741 m ²	All C.T. 10/291	John Johnson	Yellow	S.O. 3618
Section 30, Block III, Wai- takere Survey District	3996 m ²	All C.T. 10/293	John Anderson	Yellow	S.O. 3618
Section 31, Block III, Wai- takere Survey District	3819 m ²	All C.T. 11/1	Magnus Barnson	Yellow	S.O. 3618
Section 52, Block VI, Wai- takere Survey District	2.0436 ha	All C.T. 20/288	Harriette Herring	Edged Red	S.O. 2360
Section 77, Block VI, Wai- takere Survey District	6247 m ²	All C.T. 10/54	Charleston Dairy Factory Company Limited	Edged Yellow	S.O. 3239
Section 78, Block VI, Wai- takere Survey District	1.7452 ha	All C.T. 22/1	Alice Ethel Norris and Edward Norris	Edged Yellow	S.O. 3499
Section 83, Block VI, Wai- takere Survey District	4831 m ²	All C.T. 10/286	Manson Edward Gardner	Green	S.O. 3626
Section 85, Block VI, Wai- takere Survey District	6475 m ²	All C.T. 10/287	Manson Edward Gardner	Green	S.O. 3626
Section 10, Square 137, situated in Block VI, Waitakere Survey District	9.7883 ha	All C.T. 5/200	William Bloxall as executor of the estate of Manson Edward Gardner	Green	S.O. 1167
Section 37, Block III, Wai- takere Survey District	3313 m ²	All C.T. 11/4	Edmond Sheehan	Yellow	S.O. 3618

As witness the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General this 16th day of September 1986.

K. T. WETERE, Minister of Lands.

F. K. McINERNEY, Director-General.

(L. and S. H.O. 22/5163; D.O. 3/360/1).

3/1

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of \$200,000 or More in Value

Name of Works
Successful Tenderer

Successful Tenderer

Kawakawa telephone exchange building
Dobbs and Henwood Builders Ltd.

Amount of Tender Accepted \$

\$328,398

(P.O.H.Q. 3/150/1)